
1993 WISECO/YAMAHA/DUNLOP
NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY SERIES

Whiskey Ridge - Sharpsburg, MD
Round 4 - April 17 & 18, 1993

> Top 20 Overall Bikes - 20
1 8 YAM Jan Brehor
2 8 YAM Fred Andrews
3 8 BUS Duane Conner
4 8 BON Scott Summers
5 8 KAW Thomas Norton
6 8 KAW Doug Blackwell
7 8 KAW Craig Jones
8 8 SUZ Mark Byde
9 8 SUZ Blair Sharpless

10 8 KAW Dwain Miller
11 8 BON Gary Roach
12 8 KAW Jeff Murge1
13 8 YAM Stan Lojak
14 8 YAM Tom Barris
15 8 YAM Tim Shephard
16 8 YAM Brian Keegan
17 8 KAW Keith Rodgers
18 7 YAM Darryl Kuenzer
19 7 BON Rodney Judson
20 7 KAW Michael Burk

> Pro AA - 8
OV 8 YAM Jan Brehor

1 8 YAM Fred Andrews
2 8 BUS Duane Conner
3 8 BON Scott Summers
4 8 KAW Thomas Norton
5 8 KAW Doug Blackwell
6 7 KTM Scott Plessinger
7 4 YAM Ron Palermo

> Open A - 12
1 8 YAM Tommy Barris
2 7 YAM Shawn Bre11
3 7 YAM John Vincent
4 7 YAM Carl Ennis
5 6 KTM Tim Doan
6 7 KTM Richard Bryan
7 7 KTM Bruce Woodfa11
8 6 KTM Andy Kendle
9 6 KTM Greg Bolden

10 6 YAM David Santi
11 2 YAM Dan Palermo

DNF KAW Bob Ellis
> 250 A - 22

1 8 SUZ Mark Byde
2 8 SUZ Blair Sharpless
3 8 KAW Dwain Miller
4 8 KTM Jeff Murge1
5 8 YAM Brian Keegan
6 8 KAW Keith Rodgers
7 7 KTM Martin Keh1meier
8 7 KAW David Black
9 7 YAM Tim Coombs

10 7 KAW Shawn Busch
11 7 YAM Eric Weiland
12 7 KAW Duane Sprouse
13 7 BON Dennis Ray
14 7 YAM Josh Lojak
15 7 BON James Little
16 6 SUZ Matt Spige1myer
17 6 KTM Charles Sheldon
18 5 KAW Gene Onai1
19 5 KAW Patrick Sullivan
20 3 SUZ Tim Kilker
21 1 KTM Todd Morain

DNF YAM Richard Butchins

3 SC 3:11:39
207 OB 3:12:22

4 PA 3:13:17
1 KY 3:15:08

12 MA 3:15:23
2 WV 3:17:09

642 PA 3:21:11
23 OB 3:23:57

278 ON 3:23:59
21 VA 3:26:12

7 OB 3:26:47
14 PA 3:29:55

858 PA 3:30:48
17 WV 3:31:01

8 OB 3:31:39
33 PA 3:32:16

187 PA 3:32:58
29 GA 3:08:53
77 OB 3:11:30

130 PA 3:11:42

> 200 A - 14
1 8 KAW Craig Jones
2 8 YAM Stan Lojak
3 7 KAW Michael Burk
4 7 KAW Robert Bennett
5 7 KAW Anthony Glasso
6 7 KAW Paul Lemon
7 6 YAM Tim Aretz
8 6 Brian Tucker
9 6 KAW Brian Boyer

10 5 KAW Daryl Conner
11 5 YAM Brian Weiland
12 4 KAW Ryan Campbell
13 3 KAW Jeff Lauth
14 3 YAM CUrtis Bardonner

> 4 Stroke A - 7
1 8 BON Gary Roach
2 7 BON Rodney Judson
3 7 BON Steven Bolbert
4 7 KTM Don Bohn
5 6 BON Tracy Warrington
6 5 BON Francis Warran

DNF BON Joseph Lawson
> Vet (30+) A - 14

1 8 YAM Tim Shephard
2 7 YAM Darryl Kuenzer
3 7 YAM Richard Kresic
4 7 KAW John Sherry
5 7 YAM Ga11ie Ward
6 6 YAM Terry Shankle
7 6 BUS Karl Grove
8 6 YAM Mike McCarren
9 5 SUZ Arthur Buttler

10 4 KTM Wayne Rochkind
11 2 KTM Bastings Foote
12 2 SUZ Kenneth Long
13 1 KAW Stan Tissue

DNF YAM Barry Crone
> Senior (40+) A - 7

1 7 YAM Terry Mealer
2 7 YAM Joe Bull
3 6 YAM Philip Andrews
4 6 YAM Joe Lojak
5 6 KAW Alan Brutto
6 5 BUS Thomas Keith
7 2 ATK Donald Rohrbaugh

> Super Senior (50+) A - 4
1 3 YAM Barry Greenlee
2 3 Mike Britz
3 1 BUS David Pask

DNF SUZ Tyler Kramer
> Open B - 17

1 7 YAM Richard Lukaesko
2 6 BON Mike Ross
3 6 KTM Elmar Kruza
4 6 YAM Allen Nelson
5 6 BON Robin Miller
6 6 BUS Tim Saville
7 6 BUS David Gaitan
8 6 KTM John Bradley
9 6 KTM Don Thurber

10 6 KAW Thomas McNamara
11 6 KTM Craig Goemmer
12 5 BON Adam Karlski
13 5 KTM Martin Sprecher
14 3 BON Charles Boyd
15 1 KAW Craig Ruppenthal
16 1 BON Bob Rukowski

DNF BON Daniel Stone
> 250 B - 30

1 7 YAM Clint Bardonner
2 7 YAM Darius Lattea

3 SC 3:11
207 OB 3:12

4 PA 3:13
1 KY 3:15

12 MA 3:15
2 WV 3:17
5 OB 3:13

19 PA 2:02

17 WV 3:33
66 PA 3:15
22 PA 3:16

188 GA 3:23
990 PA 3:26

49 WV 3:27
134 WV 3:31
294 MD 3:15

41 WV 3:32
466 PA 3:40

85 PA 1:21
333 OB

23 OB 3:24
278 ON 3:24

21 VA 3:27
14 PA 3:30
33 PA 3:33

187 PA 3:33
256 OB 3:13

27 WV 3:13
717 WV 3:17

70 WV 3:18
24 PA 3:18
28 WV 3:21

139 PA 3:26
35 PA 3:27

319 MD 3:40
273 PA 3:14
218 MD 3:42

6 OB 2:15
159 VA 3:43
231 MD 1:37

30 OB
296 MD

642 PA 3:23
858 PA 3:32
130 PA 3:13

40 PA 3:13
67 PA 3:18

227 WV 3:25
92 PA 3:14
38 MA 3:14

272 MD 3:15
43 PA 2:27
47 PA 3:18

133 OB 2:04
16 PA 1:35
44 PA 1:36

7 OH 3:28
77 OH 3:13
37 PA 3:18

220 WV 3:36
46 PA 3:49

170 MD 3:17
215 NC

8 OH 3:34
29 GA 3:11
25 PA 3:18
86 WV 3:23
42 WV 3:25

152 PA 3:11
194 MD 3:14

34 PA 3:17
145 MA 3:34
156 MD 2:40
162 VA 1:14
414 NJ 1:47
193 MD
189 PA

50 GA 3:29
53 WV 3:35

206 OB 3:14
51 PA 3:15
56 TN 3:15

191 MD 3:39
186 PA 1:54

52 NC 1:46
888 PA 2:02
747 MD
656 WV

76 PA 3:34
665 WV 3:12
617 OH 3:13

71 OH 3:13
295 OB 3:14
105 VA 3:18
110 GA 3:26
221 IN 3:28
199 MD 3:30
103 PA 3:39

45 MD 3:42
121 PA 3:13

48 MD 3:30
500 PA 2:13
281 WV
141 VA
197 VA

95 PA 3:23
258 WV 3:24



3 7 KAW Brian Pepka
4 7 KAW Jeff Hupp
5 7 HON James Stevenson
6 7 YAM Ronald Kersey
7 6 KAW Mike Munday
8 6 YAM John Grimm
9 6 SOZ James Teagarden

10 6 KAW Scott Ashway
11 6 KTM Eric Sauer
12 6 YAM Vince Sucevich
13 6 YAM James Rodgers
14 6 BUS John Ross
15 6 KAW Richard Zoog
16 6 HON Brian Orbanski
17 5 SOZ Mike Denison
18 5 HON Brad Wade
19 5 HON Andy Lagzdins
20 5 YAM Jeffrey Botsford
21 5 SOZ John Kelly
22 5 KTM Patrick Hanshew
23 4 KAW Alan Swanson
24 4 YAM Joseph Stiles
25 4 SOZ Jon Skinner
26 3 YAM Greg Gillian
27 3 SOZ Jack Baker
28 3 KAW Steve Proudfoot
29 2 KAW Craig Wagner

DNF KTM James Rink
> 200 B - 15

1 7 YAM Kelvin Hull
2 7 KAW Rob Thompson
3 7 KAW Paul Chaney
4 7 KAW Robin Spacht
5 6 YAM Ryan Kaintz
6 6 HON Jon Burris
7 6 KAW Joshua McLevy
8 6 SUZ Chris Shaffer
9 6 HON Robert Siegel

10 6 KAW Dan Murray
11 6 YAM John Petrilla
12 5 KAW Mike Mullennex
13 5 KAW Mark Yukevich
14 3 KAW Steve Zielinski
15 2 YAM Brian Channell

> 4 Stroke B - 22
1 6 HON Perry Peters
2 6 HON Tim Harmon
3 6 HON Mark Martin
4 6 HON Ralph "Be" Thorn
5 6 HON Charles Dailey
6 6 BUS Charles Huegel
7 6 HON Jeff Corra
8 6 HON Joe Lukaesko
9 6 HON Warren Depree

10 5 HON Ted Trey
11 4 HON John Shaffer
12 4 SOZ Bill Reger
13 4 SUZ Barry Hawk
14 2 HON Joseph Yernaux
15 1 KTM Lightnin Weppler
16 1 BUS John Huegel
17 1 HON Scott Gorenflo
18 1 HON William Campbell
19 1 KTM Shane Munger

DNF BUS Daryl Gaitan
DNF BUS Ronald Smith
DNF BUS Paul Stoop
> Vet (30+) B - 28

1 7 YAM Jeff Lane
2 7 YAM Wes Ault
3 7 YAM Greg Rzeplinski
4 6 ATK Paul Michels

90 PA 3:27
528 OH 3:29
245 PA 3:38

80 IN 3:40
136 WV 3:12
100 OH 3:12
303 PA 3:14
236 MD 3:15
260 NC 3:17
259 PA 3:18
621 PA 3:23
267 VA 3:27
318 PA 3:42
292 MD 3:45
132 WV 2:45
161 PA 3:14
283 MD 3:15
174 DE 3:20
314 DE 3:31
179 WV 3:43
217 OH 2:49
222 MD 3:04
240 MD 3:21
131 WV 1:48
235 MD 1:50
158 MD 2:40
276 MD 1:24
275 MD

5 6 SOZ Fred Bashor
6 6 YAM Mark Salapow
7 6 KTM Randy Mansberger
8 6 HON Mark Fox
9 6 HON Andrew Wells

10 6 SOZ Randy Hale
11 6 HON Jim Palmer
12 5 KAW Mark Allman
13 5 KTM Ronald Lowing
14 5 KAW David Packard
15 4 HON Keith Mack
16 4 YAM Edwin Queitzsch
17 4 KTM Joseph Mathias
18 4 BUS Mike McIntire
19 3 HON Robert Hudnall
20 3 BUS Robert Eastman
21 3 KTM Richard Mathias
22 2 HON Daniel Smith
23 1 SUZ Frank Janocha
24 1 SOZ Doug Wilens
25 1 BUS Dave Meyers

DNF HON Rick Davey
DNF KTM David Griffith
DNF KTM Paul Hutchins
> Senior (40+) B - 8

1 6 KTM Robert Cox
2 6 BUS Kurt Ostermann
3 5 YAM David Dehner
4 5 KTM Steve Zdybicki
5 3 HON Wayn Constantine
6 2 HOS Raymond Windisch
7 1 KTM Thomas Obrien
8 1 KAW Lawrence Adams

> Super Senior (50+) B - 4
1 2 KAW Ken Dudash
2 1 SOZ Steve Steinbeck

DNF BUS Mike Aiton
DNF YAM Donald Lau
> 125/200 C - 19

1 6 KAW Scott Fontaine
2 6 YAM Andrew Thorn
3 6 HON Dan Falger
4 6 HON Guy Russell
5 5 BUS Aaron Penton
6 5 KAW Guy Stump
7 5 KAW Todd Quinn
8 5 YAM John Bennett
9 4 KAW Richard Shaffer

10 4 HON Thomas Aruabrite
11 4 KAW Robert Hull
12 4 HON James Noel
13 3 KAW Michae Cleveland
14 3 KAW William Tatman
15 3 HON David Burroughs
16 3 HON John Tate
17 2 ATK Bill West
18 1 KAW Mark Ammons
19 1 KAW Jeff Wickes

> 250/Open C - 33
1 6 YAM Jason Ross
2 6 YAM John McDonald
3 6 YAM Theodore Zak
4 6 YAM Ton Taraborrelli
5 6 KAW Norman Stout
6 5 KAW Paul Blaner
7 5 KTM Danny Haftl
8 5 KAW Phillip Ball
9 5 SOZ Frank Koening

10 5 SOZ David Johnson
11 5 SOZ Mike Messenger
12 5 HON Shawn Orndoff
13 4 James Vicheck

87 WV 3:23
72 WV 3:32

224 WV 3:36
82 WV 3:39

329 PA 3:16
171 WV 3:19
705 CT 3:20
190 WV 3:26
291 VA 3:29
361 CT 3:35
151 PA 3:40
137 WV 3:06
146 PA 3:27
150 NY 2:49
289 WV 1:39

74 PA 3:12
266 TN 3:14

79 PA 3:16
143 WV 3:24

84 OH 3:25
286 PA 3:28

94 WV 3:29
119 PA 3:30
167 NJ 3:38
279 MD 3:37
212 WV 2:19
173 WV 3:11
164 PA 3:24

89 PA 1:34
99 OH

902 PA
517 NY
280 MD
510 WV

97 GA
166 PA
112 LA

78 PA 3:32
290 PA 3:34

83 PA 3:38
230 KY 3:13

257 PA 3:13
237 PA 3:16
181 WV 3:17
277 PA 3:21

93 PA 3:21
683 PA 3:29
816 MD 3:31
210 VA 2:46
238 MD 3:29
183 PA 3:33
198 MD 3:05
175 PA 3:19
264 MD 3:22
163 VA 3:22
149 OH 1:57
106 VA 2:03
263 MD 3:02
262 MD 3:19
160 PA
185 MD
305 MD
200 MD
180 MD
297 MD

606 VA 3:32
271 VA 3:36

57 PA 3:14
60 WV 3:34

261 MD 3:19
208 MD 3:13
285 VA
309 VA

434 NC 3:03
390 OH
534 NC
293 PA

195 WV 3:29
117 WV 3:30
892 PA 3:31
265 TN 3:37
225 GA 3:16
115 KY 3:16
274 NJ 3:27
216 PA 3:28
182 WV 3:15
232 WV 3:20
254 WV 3:21
311 WV 3:48
253 MD 2:59
239 MD 3:13
203 MD 3:21
196 NJ 3:29
205 OH 2:00
234 MD
214 MD

213 WV 3:20
298 NC 3:26
911 PA 3:30
142 PA 3:30
114 PA 3:33
123 PA 3:21
204 PA 3:25
246 WV 3:25
228 MD 3:28
284 WV 3:28
251 WV 3:33
154 PA 3:34
947 PA 3:14



14 4 BUS Eric Eichhorst 269 VA 3:20
15 4 RON Curtis Belcher 241 MD 3:35
16 4 RON Anthony Urbanski 247 PA 3:51
17 3 SUZ Sean Kinley 242 PA 2:51
18 3 BON James Boward 243 PA 3:31
19 3 SUZ John Collins 255 MD 4:02
20 2 BON Stephen Brown 287 MD 2:57
21 2 BBO Edward Sweeney 248 PA 3:18
22 2 YAM Rob Voorhees 118 WV 1:35
23 1 BON Robert Vane 728 MD
24 1 !CAW Darell Grove 250 PA
25 1 SUZ Jason Koeninq 229 MD
26 1 ATK Paul Layer 711 MD
27 1 BUS Cass Laux 165 MD
28 1 SUZ John Spaniak 249 PA

DNF BON John Chafin 233 MD
DNF BON Keith Foster 288 MD
DNF !CAW David Lee 678 MD
DNF YAM Larry Stroup 838 PA
DNF RON Robert Winfield 226 MD
> Trail Rider - 3

1 2 !CAW Kevin McGraw 605 WV 2:22
2 2 RON Chris Brecht 268 VA 3:35
3 1 KTM Boyd Warner 153 VA



. -++=W=-=---h-.:.....:\ 5=--.1' ",--e.=~ 12\d5~ 5,) p~e.'-.1.-c_5~e.~n---!....'~oL.lc'--- _
YAnl a.r'r G("e.. 1'""' e, 5 ~

3

su

'PA
}.(AW

Hus
SUr

uS NC.
PA

-------H~---------------------------------------

Ii,I
l'

i I

---I~~---------------
I!


